

HB0536/934031/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 536

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “card” in line 7 down through “requests” in line 8 and substitute “request for”; and in line 8, after “years” insert “to certain students or the parent or guardian of certain students”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 7, strike “**A**” and substitute “**SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (D) OF THIS SECTION, A**”; in line 9, after “**(D)**” insert “**(1)**”; in the same line, after the first “**THE**” insert “**ACADEMIC**”; in line 10, strike “**CARD REQUESTING**” and substitute “**REQUEST FOR**”; and after line 12, insert:

“(2) THE DENIAL OF PERMISSION FORM SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED ONLY TO A STUDENT OR THE PARENT OR GUARDIAN OF A STUDENT WHO MAY BE SUBJECT TO THE SURVEY ADMINISTERED UNDER THIS SECTION.”